
País: 
PARAGUAI 

Arquivo: 
P8 VCR 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 4 
(Donges-Riedel-UNIDO) 

Planilha - Variável: 
PAVCX-MS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
numero índice 

 

Descrição da variável: 
Corresponde a razão entre o saldo de comércio e o fluxo de comércio do setor i no pais j.  
 
VCR =  (Xij  - Mij  ) /  (Xij  +  Mij ),  
onde Xij  é a exportação e Mij  a importação do setor i do país j  
 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
  


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles								0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





Fernando
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


PAVCX-MS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		-0.099		-0.073		0.008		0.171		0.062		-0.021		0.457		0.391		0.524		0.504		0.494		0.521		0.664		0.555

		ISIC2-16				-0.998		-0.997		-0.820		-0.758		-0.618		-0.538		-0.296		-0.204		-0.476		-0.469		-0.207		-0.142		-0.003

		ISIC2-17		-0.274		-0.403		-0.429		-0.521		-0.450		-0.562		-0.359		-0.435		-0.470		-0.485		-0.528		-0.326		-0.598		-0.574

		ISIC2-18		0.002		-0.146		0.190		0.263		0.064		0.057		-0.070		-0.427		-0.290		-0.172		-0.079		-0.134		-0.489		-0.428

		ISIC2-19		-0.015		0.003		0.234		0.387		0.359		0.333		0.531		0.508		0.084		0.244		0.246		0.272		-0.222		-0.172

		ISIC2-20		0.964		0.974		0.973		0.972		0.960		0.940		0.935		0.804		0.731		0.747		0.754		0.902		0.806		0.772

		ISIC2-21		-0.949		-0.948		-0.954		-0.917		-0.924		-0.968		-0.950		-0.955		-0.962		-0.960		-0.972		-0.950		-0.965		-0.967

		ISIC2-22		-0.840		-0.945		-0.924		-0.859		-0.899		-0.815		-0.811		-0.948		-0.767		-0.840		-0.935		-0.846		-0.638		-0.826

		ISIC2-23														-0.979		-0.998		-0.999		-1.000				-1.000

		ISIC2-24		-0.879		-0.888		-0.883		-0.860		-0.875		-0.862		-0.839		-0.853		-0.873		-0.874		-0.854		-0.840		-0.870		-0.849

		ISIC2-25		-0.943		-0.945		-0.938		-0.871		-0.841		-0.802		-0.872		-0.820		-0.804		-0.779		-0.816		-0.627		-0.707		-0.676

		ISIC2-26		-0.951		-0.970		-0.969		-0.981		-0.882		-0.869		-0.918		-0.849		-0.820		-0.917		-0.824		-0.768		-0.792		-0.864

		ISIC2-27		-0.771		-0.778		-0.841		-0.948		-0.723		-0.754		-0.659		-0.639		-0.658		-0.723		-0.663		-0.696		-0.786		-0.932

		ISIC2-28		-0.886		-0.918		-0.889		-0.992		-0.910		-0.984		-0.985		-0.987		-0.966		-0.958		-0.989		-0.967		-0.970		-0.974

		ISIC2-29		-0.988		-0.992		-0.963		-0.978		-0.987		-0.962		-0.977		-0.985		-0.963		-0.958		-0.936		-0.958		-0.987		-0.983

		ISIC2-30		-0.997		-0.988		-0.995		-0.991		-0.989		-0.995		-0.989		-0.987		-0.987		-0.988		-0.996		-0.996		-0.995		-0.996

		ISIC2-31		-0.987		-0.982		-0.952		-0.989		-0.984		-0.969		-0.995		-0.972		-0.969		-0.910		-0.944		-0.907		-0.937		-0.960

		ISIC2-32		-0.993		-0.994		-0.975		-0.974		-0.983		-0.992		-0.972		-0.967		-0.989		-0.992		-0.985		-0.992		-0.987		-0.995

		ISIC2-33		-0.993		-0.991		-0.992		-0.981		-0.984		-0.993		-0.991		-0.996		-0.993		-0.981		-0.967		-0.976		-0.973		-0.977

		ISIC2-34		-0.996		-0.999		-0.998		-0.998		-0.996		-1.000		-0.999				-0.999		-0.993		-0.998		-0.996		-0.996		-0.998

		ISIC2-35		-0.988		-0.999		-0.970		-0.986				-1.000		-1.000		-0.761		-0.993		-0.968		-0.978		-0.957		-0.874		-0.910

		ISIC2-36		-0.968		-0.955		-0.964		-0.960		-0.952		-0.949		-0.937		-0.961		-0.945		-0.904		-0.912		-0.879		-0.935		-0.940





File Attachment
PAVCX-MS2A.xls



PAVCX-MS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		-0.099		-0.073		0.008		0.171		0.062		-0.021		0.457		0.391		0.524		0.504		0.494

		ISIC2-16		-1.000		-0.998		-0.997		-0.820		-0.758		-0.618		-0.538		-0.296		-0.204		-0.476		-0.469

		ISIC2-17		-0.274		-0.403		-0.429		-0.521		-0.450		-0.562		-0.359		-0.435		-0.470		-0.485		-0.528

		ISIC2-18		0.002		-0.146		0.190		0.263		0.064		0.057		-0.070		-0.427		-0.290		-0.172		-0.079

		ISIC2-19		-0.015		0.003		0.234		0.387		0.359		0.333		0.531		0.508		0.084		0.244		0.246

		ISIC2-20		0.964		0.974		0.973		0.972		0.960		0.940		0.935		0.804		0.731		0.747		0.754

		ISIC2-21		-0.949		-0.948		-0.954		-0.917		-0.924		-0.968		-0.950		-0.955		-0.962		-0.960		-0.972

		ISIC2-22		-0.840		-0.945		-0.924		-0.859		-0.899		-0.815		-0.811		-0.948		-0.767		-0.840		-0.935

		ISIC2-23		-1.000		-1.000		-1.000		-1.000		-1.000		-1.000		-0.979		-0.998		-0.999		-1.000		-1.000

		ISIC2-24		-0.879		-0.888		-0.883		-0.860		-0.875		-0.862		-0.839		-0.853		-0.873		-0.874		-0.854

		ISIC2-25		-0.943		-0.945		-0.938		-0.871		-0.841		-0.802		-0.872		-0.820		-0.804		-0.779		-0.816

		ISIC2-26		-0.951		-0.970		-0.969		-0.981		-0.882		-0.869		-0.918		-0.849		-0.820		-0.917		-0.824

		ISIC2-27		-0.771		-0.778		-0.841		-0.948		-0.723		-0.754		-0.659		-0.639		-0.658		-0.723		-0.663

		ISIC2-28		-0.886		-0.918		-0.889		-0.992		-0.910		-0.984		-0.985		-0.987		-0.966		-0.958		-0.989

		ISIC2-29		-0.988		-0.992		-0.963		-0.978		-0.987		-0.962		-0.977		-0.985		-0.963		-0.958		-0.936

		ISIC2-30		-0.997		-0.988		-0.995		-0.991		-0.989		-0.995		-0.989		-0.987		-0.987		-0.988		-0.996

		ISIC2-31		-0.987		-0.982		-0.952		-0.989		-0.984		-0.969		-0.995		-0.972		-0.969		-0.910		-0.944

		ISIC2-32		-0.993		-0.994		-0.975		-0.974		-0.983		-0.992		-0.972		-0.967		-0.989		-0.992		-0.985

		ISIC2-33		-0.993		-0.991		-0.992		-0.981		-0.984		-0.993		-0.991		-0.996		-0.993		-0.981		-0.967

		ISIC2-34		-0.996		-0.999		-0.998		-0.998		-0.996		-1.000		-0.999		-1.000		-0.999		-0.993		-0.998

		ISIC2-35		-0.988		-0.999		-0.970		-0.986		-1.000		-1.000		-1.000		-0.761		-0.993		-0.968		-0.978

		ISIC2-36		-0.968		-0.955		-0.964		-0.960		-0.952		-0.949		-0.937		-0.961		-0.945		-0.904		-0.912





